## City of Rochester Hills Office of the Mayor

## Proclamation In Recognition of

## Bob White 2009 Rochester Hills Outstanding Employee

Whereas,	Bob White has been employed by the City of Rochester Hills for 19 years, and has been the Supervisor of Ordinance Services during the last four years; and
Whereas,	He is always quick to step up and help with projects in the Building Department and around the city; and
Whereas,	Bob is known for his entertaining and animated sidekick, "Seymour"; and
Whereas,	when the City implemented the new single-hauler solid waste program, Bob became the city contact person, which has required many hours of extra work and patience during implementation of the new program; and
Whereas,	Bob continues to be the city spokesperson for the program and continues to handle numerous calls and emails with diplomacy and tact; and
Whereas,	Bob deserves many pats on the back for getting the job done! He has a reputation throughout the city as a shining example of character, integrity and dedication.

Now, therefore, be it resolved, that I, Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor of Rochester Hills hereby congratulate Bob White on being selected a 2009 Outstanding Employee, and express my thanks for his hard work and dedication to the City of Rochester Hills.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my Seal to be affixed this 7th day of December 2009 in the City of Rochester Hills, Michigan.

Bryan K, Barnett, Mayor

City of Rochester Hills